TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH		06/14/2006	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH	
Street Address:	Teplitzer Strasse 14-16	
Internal Address:	Waldkraiburg	
City:	Bavaria	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1428905	LOWINOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(203)573-4430 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

alaine.doolan@chemtura.com Email:

Alaine Doolan Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Benson Road

Address Line 4: Middlebury, CONNECTICUT 06749

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **LOWINOX INTP060177**

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> **TRADEMARK** 900073694

REEL: 003516 FRAME: 0473

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alaine Doolan	
Signature:	/Alaine Doolan/	
Date:	04/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Chemtura Mfg Germany GmbH transource=Chemtura	nslated#page2.tif	

District Court Traunstein – Magistrate Court-

Herzog-Otto-Straße 1, 83278 Traunstein Telefon: 0861-56-0 Fax: 0861-56-500

District Court Traunstein, 83278 Traunstein

Mr. Notar Dr. Oleg de Lousanoff Bockenheimer Landstraße 51-53 60325 Frankfurt am Main



Please address questions to: Ms. Mannel Telephone: 0861-56-522

Office Hours: Mo-Fr. 8.00-11.30 ar Or by appointment

Online-site: https://handalsregfster.justizregister.bayem.de

Please indicate in your letter:

Your letter of - Your ref. number 06.02.2006 - URNo.: 2 716/2006 HRB 361 (case 13)

Our Ref. Number

06. 192006

Notice of Entry in the Commercial Register B Traunstein Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH, place of business: Waldkraiburg (Obb.), 361

(Business address: Teplitzerstr. 14-16, 84478 Waldkraiburg (Obb.))

The following information was entered into the Commercial Register B Traunstein under the above register number:

1.

Amount of entries: 7

a) Company:

Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH

a) Legal form, start of business, articles of incorporation or partnership agreement: The shareholders' resolution of 06.01,2006 has brought about the changes of § 1 (Company) of the Articles of Incorporation.

a) Registration date:

06.14.2006 Dr. Poller

b) Remarks:

Resolution and Articles of Incorporation on Bl. 52 SB.

This letter was prepared by computer and is enforceable without bearing a signature.

Warning!

We like to bring to your attention that frequently after the publication of an entry in the commercial register, private "Economical publications" try to invoice you with resembling official invoices to register in their private register. Such an invoice is not the invoice for entry in the public commercial register.

The issuer of the invoice for the entry in the commercial register above is only the Federal Court Cashier Bamberg

2716

- June 2,2006

District Court Traunstein
- Commercial Register Herzog-Otto-Straße 1

83278 Traunstein

In the Commercial Register Case Great Lakes Manufacturing (Germany) GmbH with place of business in Waldkraiburg

- HR B 361

- I, the undersigned General Manager, hereby present:
- A certified and notarized copy of the original document regarding the extraordinary General Meeting of June 01, 2006 (UR-Nr. 243/2006 of the Notary Public Dr. Oleg de Lousanoff in Frankfurt am Main),
- 2. The complete wording of the amended Articles of Incorporation together with the certification of the Notary Public pursuant to. § 54 Sec. 1 Satz 2 GmbHG,

and make the following entry in the Commercial Register:

The name of the corporation was changed to "Chemtura Manufacturing Germany GmbH" and § 1 of the Articles of Incorporation have been amended accordingly.

Mühldorf a Inn, June 2, 2006 Location, Date

[Signature illeg.] Dr. Georg Kurt Groetsch

2716

Re/an

06/1043

Document Register No.

I, hereby, certify with my above signature that Dr. Georg Kurt G r ö t s c h

Born on: March 04. 1956, Dipl.-Chemist, and residing at 84453 Mühldorf a. Inn, at Burgfried 38, is personally known to me, the Notary public.

Mühldorf a. Inn, June 02. 2006

RECORDED: 04/05/2007

[Signature illeg.] [Weishaupl] Notary Public